MANUAL OFLABOURWELFARE ORGANISATION, BANGALORE REGION

4(1)(b)(i) Organisation , its functions and duties

The Labour Welfare Organisation, BangaloreRegion is a subordinate officeoftheGovernmentofIndiaundertheMinistryofLabour&Employment, whichdeals with the matterrelated to Administrationof the welfarefundsforcertain, specified categories of workerssetup under the following Acts of Parliament.

- 1. Beedi WorkersWelfareFund Act, 1976.
- 2. Limestone & Dolomite MinesLabour Welfare Fund Act, 1972.
- 3. IronOre,ManganeseOre&ChromeOreMinesLabourWelfareOrganisation Fund Act, 1976.
- 4. Cine WorkersWelfare Fund Act, 1981.

These Funds have been created by levy of cess either on production/consumption/export of minerals, onmanufacturedbeediesandproduction of feature films, for financing the welfareschemes.

The Labour WelfareOrganisationwhichadministersthesefunds is headedby the JointSecretary&DirectorGeneral(Labour Welfare)intheMinistryof Labour&Employmentassisted bytheWelfareCommissioner (Hq) and fieldformationsare under the supervision of Welfare Commissioners. The Welfare Commissioner, supervises the administration of these Funds and implementation of welf and the supervises of thareschemes inthe States of Karnataka and Kerala. The Officeofthe DeputyWelfareCommissioner,Kannur aftertheexecutionof is looking WelfareSchemesmainlyinrespect ofKeralaState. The addressesoftheWelfare Commissionerand field offices headed by the DeputyWelfareCommissioner& Welfare Administrator are given below:

- Office of the WelfareCommissioner, Govt. of India, Ministry of Labour &Employment, Labour Welfare Organisation, 6/7/12, Crescent Road Cross, K.P. East, Bangalore-560 001. KARNATAKA.
- Office of the Deputy Welfare Commissioner, Govt. of India, Ministry of Labour & Employment, Labour Welfare Organisation, MT-7/371/ 1st Floor, Kannur-Tellicherry Road, Kannur-670 012.

KERALA.